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NAAC ACCREDITED ‘A’ GRADE COLLEGE

KC/Sch./2022-23 Date: 02-02-2023

NOTICE

The following Scholarship Scheme are being currently running at e-district portal : -

1. Merit Scholarship for student belonging to Minority category studying in
Professional/Technical colleges Institutes/Universities

2. Dr. B.R. Ambedkar State Award for Toppers in Minority category students.
Those interested can apply Online application link given below: -

Link - hitps://edistrict.delhigovt.nic.in/Public/FagForm?q9=BDCu9CN79yzOGNiOHRa2tg==
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Students belonging to which category can apply for state sponsored scholarship schemes /
Reimbursement of tuition fees?

Students belonging to SC/ST/OBC /Min category satisfying the eligibility criteria of the concerned scheme
can apply for state sponsored scholarship schemes / Reimbursement of tuition fees.

Who are eligible to apply for Scholarship Schemes?

The scheme-wise eligibility criteria are available of the home page of the web portal of the Department.
i.e. www.scstwelfare.delhigovt.nic.in and it is also available on the e-district webportal.

What is the last date for submitting applications online?

Closure dates for acceptance of various scholarship applications are available on the web portal of
www.scstwelfare.delhigovt.nic.in

How can | apply online for scholarship?

In order to apply online, please visit the website through e-district portal or navigate through the link
available on the departmental web page i.e. www.scstwelfare.delhigovt.nic.in

How to submit the online application? Should | need the user id and password to apply for
scholarship?

Yes, Applicant needs to get themselves registered by filling the basic details and on submitting user ID
and password will be created and SMS will also be sent on the registered mobile number.

Whether every time fresh registration is required for applying number of scholarship schemes/
welfare scheme or in subsequent years fresh registrations is required?

No, Once the registration is made on e-district portal for availing any service of revenue Department, the
same login details can be used for applying online scholarship schemes available on e-district portal. If
applicant has applied for the first time on this e-district portal, he/she/ may save the login details and same
can be used thereafter to avail other services of DSCST in future.

Can | edit the information already saved and up-to what time?

The Applicant can edit the details before final submission. Once the form is finally submitted, it can't be
edited.

Which fields in the application form are mandatory?

Fields provided with red asterisk (*) mark are mandatory fields

What is UID number/Aadhaar Number?

UID number otherwise known as ‘Aadhaar’ number is Unique Identification Number given by Unique




Identification Authority of India (UIDAI). Aadhaar is unique 12 digit number assigned after de-duplication
of biometrics. :
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What should I do, if I do not find my institute name in the drop-down menu?

You should immediately approach the institute to contact with the nodal officer of the concerned
Department to help in addition of the school/ college/ institute. You can also drop email to the concerned
implementing department under intimation to Nodal Department department. The implementing
department will enter the name of the institute on to the webportal after receiving the requisite information.

16.

What is the role of implementing department if Schools/ Colleges/ Institutes lying under their
jurisdiction is not appearing in the drop-down list of menu?

On receipt of request for Inclusion of Schools/ Colleges/ Institutes in the drop down list, the
implementation department will enter in the drop down menu (If institute is eligible institution), under
intimation to the Nodal Department, DSCST.

17.




JAffiliation number, Courses offered, Borad/ Univ', Name of Nodal Officer.

18. How to register applicant who are below 18 yrs age?

In case of minor applic

ant, his/her father/mother/guardian should r
profile menu add profil

egister on the portal first then from
e of their wards/children(s).




"~ rediffmail Mailbox of rohitnrbs

Subject: Fwd: Regarding awareness/popularization of state funded
scholarship schemes of Revenue Department, GNCTD for Minority
Students.

From: Kalindi College Account Section <accountsection@kalindi.du.ac.in> on Mon, 16 Jan 2023 09:42:35

To: rohitnrbs@rediffmail.com

i s

We couldn't verify the sender of this email.

-—-----—— Forwarded message ------—

From: sonia kamboj <soniakamboj@kalindi.du.ac.in>

Date: Sat, Jan 14, 2023 at 12:35 PM

Subject: Fwd: Regarding awareness/popularization of state funded scholarship schemes of Revenue Department, GNCTD
for Minority Students.

To: rohit <rohitnrbs@rediffmail.com>

Cc: <accountsection@kalindi.du.ac.in>

Please do the needful

-—--—- Forwarded message -—--——

From: Sonia Kamboj <sonyo.sona@gmail.com>

Date: Sat, Jan 14, 2023, 12:33 PM

Subject: Fwd: Regarding awareness/popularization of state funded scholarship schemes of Revenue Department, GNCTD
for Minority Students.

To: <soniakamboj@kalindi.du.ac.in>

Forwarded message ------—

From: rakhee chauhan <rakheeholo@gmail.com>

Date: Sat, Jan 14, 2023, 11:17 AM

Subject: Fwd: Regarding awareness/popularization of state funded scholarship schemes of Revenue Department, GNCTD
for Minority Students.

To: Sonia Kamboj <sonyo.sona@gmail.com>

Dr. Rakhee Chauhan

Assistant Professor, Department of Political Science
Kalindi College, University of Delhi

Contact No: 9818450951

---—--— Forwarded message ---——--—
From: SODHE <dhedsp@gmail.com>
Date: Wed, Jan 11, 2023 at 10:30 AM
Subject: Regarding awareness/popularization of state funded scholarship schemes of Revenue Department, GNCTD for
Minority Students.

To: Acharya Narendra Dev College <principal@andc.du.ac.in>, Aditi Mahavidyalaya <info@aditi.du.ac.in>, mamta sharma
<mamta810@gmail.com>, Aditi Maha <info@amv94.org>, BHIMRAQ AMBEDKARCOLLEGE
<brambedkarcollege.du@gmail.com>, <info@drbrambedkarcollege.ac.in>, Admn. Section <bcasadmn@gmail.com>,
<principal@bcas.du.ac.in>, Balaram Pani <bhaskaracharya.co!lege@gmair.com>, BNC college <bnc.kair@gmail.com>

<principal.pk@gmail.com>, principal srcasw <principal@rajguru.du.ac.in>, <payal500@hotmail.com>, CBS INFO
<cbs@sscbsdu.ac.in>, Poonam Verma <verpoonam@gmail.com>, <dhananjoyshaw@gmail.com>,
<director@aiia.gov.in>, <registrar@ili.ac.in>, principal ihe <principal.ihe@gmail.com>, <dg@imi.edu>, Registrar IMI New
Delhi <registrar@imi.edu>, <kasturbahospital@gmail.com>, <info@ksmemorial.org>, MR Bharti Info



verma <mrverma@aie.amity.edu>, Pankaj Kumar Singh <pksingh@amity.edu>, <asm.dwk.del@apeejay.edu>,
_<maryline_f@apollodelhi.com>, Academics Admissions <academics@theacms.in>, AIE Army Institute of Education
<aiedelhi@gmail.com>, <abitdelhi@gmail.com>, Kamayani Bhatnagar <kamayani.bhatnagar@gmail.com>, Amijad
Hussain <amjadhussain144@gmail.com>, <academic@asiapacific.edu>, Arvind Kumar <arvindkumar@arsd.du.ac.in>,
<deepakkapoor2007@yahoo.co.in>, <deepak9810012046@gmail.com>, Shalini Varshney <shalinidr.v7@gmail.com>, Bk
let <bkiet15@yahoo.in>, BRMT college <brmtcollege@gmail.com>, ishwer singh <ishwersingh91@gmail.com>, alok
Aswal <alok@bcihmct.ac.in>, Admin Officer <adminofficer@bciit.ac.in>, Richa Rai <richarai@bcip.ac.in>, Prashant .
<prashant@bcips.ac.in>, Sanjay Du <sdu6308@gmail.com>, Prof Abhijit Nayak <deanadmin@bpitindia.com>, Jitender
Kumar Kapil <jitenderkumarkapil@gmail.com>, Ashok Kumar <asmn205@gmail.com>, <bindu@aud.ac.in>, student
Services <studentservices@aud.ac.in>, rajani bharati <rajani332759@yahoo.co.in>, Mr. Nitish Pathak
<nitishforyou@gmail.com>, examinations bvicam <examinations@bvicam.in>, HOD BV-College Of Engineering-New
Delhi <coedelhi@bharatividyapeeth.edu>, <info@bulmim.ac.in>, <pawas.goswami@bcas.du.ac.in>, Sulekha Ram
<sulekha2145@gmail.com>, poonam sharma <poonam.sharma2682@gmail.com>, Ravindra Singh
<singhravi30@gmail.com>, sanghraj rana <samprincy@gmail.com>, <bsf.poly1974@gmail.com>, ashok dagar
<ashokdagar01@gmail.com>, Athar Hussain <athariitr@gmail.com>, Cpj Chs <cpj.chs@gmail.com>,
<crrit.principal@gmail.com>, principal coa <acdcollegeofart@gmail.com>, SUMITA KATHURIA
<sumitakathuria@hotmail.com>, VERMA alex <alexverma33@gmail.com>, Sarah Susy John <susyjohnd@gmail.com>,
SJH College Of Nursing <sjhcollegeofnursing08@gmail.com>, sachin tomer <princirmih@gmail.com>, Manoj Sharma
<manojkrsharma936@gmail.com>, <info@awadh.org.in>, Varun Tiwari <varuntiw1984@gmail.com>, Dr. Asha Begerhotta
<mailtodrasha@gmail.com>, Dducollege <dducollegeoffice@gmail.com>, <ao@dcac.du.ac.in>, Amit Sharma
<asharma10@gmail.com>, Vidhan Solanki <anitasolankibaprola@gmail.com>, <barkhaB9@rediffmail.com>,
<dihrm@bol.net.in>, dharampal pathak <drdppathak@gmail.com>, latha perumal <s.lathaperumal@gmail.com>, SAROJ
<saroj26111@gmail.com>, Pawan Mishra <pkmkit@gmail.com>, DIRD Holambi <dirdcollege456@gmail.com>, dird nangli
poona <conference.dird@gmail.com>, DIRD College <dirdcollege123@gmail.com>, Praveen Kumar
<praveen.jom@gmail.com>, Dr.J.Swaminathan <swamilingam@gmail.com>, <registrar@dspsr.in>, Mr. Manpreet Singh
<manpreetsingh@dspsr.in>, <inderpreetsingh@dspsr.in>, sushil mishra <dttc_teacher@yahoo.com>,
<delhi_teachers@yahoo.com>, <aracademic@dtu.ac.in>, office admin <officeadmin@db.du.ac.in>, diet daryagani
<dietdaryaganj@yahoo.com>, Rajindernagar Diet <dietrajindernagar@yahoo.com>, Kanchan Roy
<kanvroy3@gmail.com>, Diet Dilshad <dietdilshad@gmail.com>, Arun Kumar <arunkumarlohmore@gmail.com>,
yahoo@update.com. <dietkarkardooma@yahoo.com>, Bandita Balaram Mohanty <banditab@gmail.com>, Dietmb
Motibagh <dietmb@yahoo.com>, <chetanlalneera@yahoo.in>, Rkpuram Diet <rkpdiet@yahoo.com>,
<hiralalkhatri7 3@gmail.com>, <vijaykumar.42@gov.in>, Dr. BSA Medical College <bsamchdelhi@gmail.com>, DRISHHTI
INSTITUTE <institutedrishhti@gmail.com>, NARENDRA JHA <jhaknarendra@yahoo.com>, | S Bakshi
<principal@dsc.du.ac.in>, <barti41@gmail.com>, AMARJEET KUMAR <dyal.singh.e.college@gmail.com>, Paschal
Dsouza <paschaldsouza@yahoo.com>, vipul jetly <jetlyvipul@gmail.com>, ESIC Dental College
<esicdentalcollege@gmail.com>, Technology at its best ! <fimtnd@gmail.com>, <dilipg@fsm.ac.in>, Chandra Prakash
<chandra.prakash@fiib.edu.in>, Smriti Agarwal <smritiagarwal127@gmail.com>, Rima Chauhan
<rimachauhan@hotmail.com>, GinniDevi Action School of Nursing <principal@actionhospital.com>, Dr.Shikha Ranjan
<dr.shikharanjan@gmail.com>, <gibs@gitarattan.edu.in>, Gi Bs <vc.gibs@gmail.com>, <svdevi150@gmail.com>, Great
Mission <greatmission.education@gmail.com>, Dr. Vijay Kumar <drvijaykumar@ipu.ac.in>, Guru Nanak College Of
Education Punjabi Bagh <gncedelhi@yahoo.com>, Harwinder Singh <harwinder2050@gmail.com>, gndpoly.delhi
<gndpoly.delhi@nic.in>, Admission Gnim <admission.gnim@gmail.com>, Navneet Mishra <nawnitkumar1@gmail.com>,
Arti Bhatnagar <artibhatnagar3@gmail.com>, <manpreet2sangha@yahoo.com>, Harjeet singh <aogtbit@gmail.com>,
Gurpreet Kaur <gpreet6@gmail.com>, Pardeep Singh <singh.pardeep@gmail.com>, Satyapal Singh
<er.satyapal@gmail.com>, Dilip Singh <dksingh1164@gmail.com>, <atul10007-2003@yahoo.co.in>, Principal Hindu
College <principal@hinducollege.org>, Bhagwan Dass Saini <bdsaini1963@gmail.com>, HMR [TM
<admnhmritm@gmail.com>, NURSING COLLEGE <Nursing.college@holyfamilyhospitaldelhi.org>, sumity arora
<sumityarora@gmail.com>, ICS INFOTECH <Icssince97 @gmail.com>, Jitender yadav <jitender.yadav3@gmail.com>,
<dean@iari.res.in>, <gaurav@iift.ac.in>, Asstt.Registrar (UGS), .1.T.Delhi <drugs@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Gurjinder Singh
<ssgurjinder@gmail.com>, Seeja K.R <krseeja@gmail.com>, sonia shalini <soniashalini@gmail.com>, igipess admin
<ad.igipess@gmail.com>, student service centre <ssc@ignou.ac.in>, <so.account@ip.du.ac.in>, Anshu Dureja
<anshu@iiitd.ac.in>, <rajni.chopra@ihe.du.ac.in>, ihm pusa <ihmpusa@rediffmail.com>, Prem Pandey
<pandey.id@gmail.com>, IITM-JP <director@iitmjp.ac.in>, <vtalwar@ilbs.in>, Imparting Training to Health-care
Professionals Worldwide since 1976 ! <iphhcollege@gmail.com>, <rubeenakhan.s.prof@gmail.com>, Niranjana Soperna
<niranjana.soperna@gmail.com>, <renu.b.ed@gmail.com>, <pradeeppanda@iihmr.org>, <intpoly@yahoo.com>, Richa
Srivastava <richasri1977@yahoo.com>, Institute <institute@isiconline.org>, shashi kumar Singh
<sksingh.ilagroup@gmail.com>, Akshay Kumar <akshay@jimsindia.org>, Praveen Gupta <onlinepg@gmail.com>,
<praveenk.gupta@jimsindia.org>, <diretor.kj@jagannth.org>, HOD BBA <hodbba kj@jagannath.org>, Registrar Vk
<registrar.vk@jagannath.org>, JB | <jbihe@yahoo.co.in>, J. Azmi . <jazmi@jamiahamdard.ac.in>, Prof. Naved Igbal
(DSW) <dsw@jmi.ac.in>, <kaushal_shahi@rediffmail.com>, JOM Admin <admin@jdm.du.ac.in>,
<dr_admissions@mail jnu.ac.in>, Pavitra bhardwaj <pavitra jnu@gmail.com>, <jmcadmn@yahoo.co.in>, rakhee chauhan
<rakheeholo@gmail.com>, KALKA GROUP <kalkagroup.delhi@yahoo.com>, Kamal Institute
<kamalinstitutehighereducation@gmail.com>, Kamla Nehru College <kamala.nehru_du@outlook.com>, Rita Mandal
<mandalrita4@gmail.com>, KR COLLEGE <krcollege@krcollege.in>, Dr.Dhanpal singh <drdpkmv@gmail.com>, Sunil
kumar Dhiman <sukudhiman0206@gmail.com>, LC COLLEGE <lccollege201 5@gmail.com>, mary lakra
<mary.vibha@hotmail.com>, <sps1802004@yahoo.com>, <amit. meena@lic.du.ac.in>, SO Admin <soadmin@Isr.edu.in>,
<manmohan@Isr.edu.in>, <shiv.vashist@rediffmail.com>, <manishashankhwar@lb.du.ac.in>,
<kishankumar@c.b.du.ac.in>, Pradeep.Kumar <pradeep@Ibsim.ac.in>, BARUN JHA <jhabarunkr@gmail.com>, Mayank
Dixit <dimayank@gmail.com>, jr delhi2010 <jrdelhi2010@gmail.com>, <ckantakalra@yahoo.co.in>, M.
D.INDRAPRASTHA <mdindraprastha@gmail.com>, aditya ojha <adityaojha11@gmail.com>, charu arya
<aryacharu@hotmail.com>, <abbasi_123@rediffmail.com>, <harshvardhan87 @yahoo.co.in>, Manoj Verma
<manoj5980@gmail.com>, Neeraj Sharma <neerajsharma@mait.ac.in>, <harishsingh@msi-ggsip.org>, <director@msi-
ggsip.org>, <prof.aksingh@msit.in>, director <director@msit.in>, Naresh Kumar <nareshkumar@msit.in>, Reyaz Hashmi
<reyaz.du@gmail.com>, <cram3659@gmail.com>, Muan Khongs <munlal@yahoo.com>, Sumit Chauhan
<sumitchauhan05@gmail.com>, Sumit Chauhan <sumit.chauhan@meri.edu.in>, Manvi Institute of Education &
Technology <miet13@yahoo.com>, Jaisingh Singh <jsingh.mit@gmail.com>, Mata Risalo Devi Institute of Nursing
<mrdinstituteofnursing@gmail.com>, tannu dhingra <dhingra tannu@gmail.com>, arvind prakash
<arvindprakash78@amail.com>. <rahimails@vahon com> Gaiendra Sinah Maana enniandraam@amail ammas Fomioion -



<janki.subramanyan@mirandahouse.ac_in>, <office@mirandahouse.ac.in>, <kholetim@yahoo.co.in>, Vichitra Gupta

. <gupta.vichitra61@gmail.com>, Md feroze <ferozensso@gmail.com>, <biostats@gmail.com>, <deepa.chugh@nhi.in>,
<veljincu@gmail.com>, Director Delhi <director.delhi@nift.ac.in>, NIFT SDAC DC <sdac.delhi@nift.ac.in>, ASHOK
PRASAD <ashok.prasad@nift.ac.in>, Nodal Officer <nodalofﬁcerschoiarship@nitdethi.ac.in>. Ms Pooja Khatri
<poojakhatri@nitdelhi.ac.in>, <lather_sc@yahoo.co.in>, <registrar.nmi@gov.in>, selvam sethurathinam
<sethuselvam@yahoo.com>, <niepa@niepa.ac.in>, dhananjay shukla <shukla.dhananjay@gmail.com>, Rita Sharma
<ritasharma986@gmai!.c:om>, <vijayder@gmail.com>, <ndimbba@gmail.com>, Raju Ji <ndimraju@gmail.com>, Raj
changarani <raj.changrani@ndimde!hi.org>, Director NCWEB <ncweb1944@gmail.com=, garima gupta
<me.drgarima@gmail.com>, <niecnd.dir@gmail.com>, NIEC Admission <info@niecdelhi.ac.in>, Mohit Singh
<sinmohit@gmail.com>, Ojas College <ojascollege@gmail.coms, <roshan7leo@yahoo.com>, school of nursing
<schooiofnursingdduhospital@gmail.com>, Sonam Kanojia <sonamknjpmcc@gmail.com>, Pgdav College
<pgdavcollege.edu@gmail.com>, <jasghuman72@gmail.com>, Dhanraj Singh <pmc_coli@yahoo.com>, BEENA DEVI|
<beena.devi83@gmail.com>, Rajesh Kolte <kolterajesh1@gmail.com>, Bhavana Kapoor <bhavanakapoor9@gmail.com>
Vaishali Shahare <vaishalis.du@gmail.com>, vishnu sharma <vishnu88021@gmail.com>

<schoolofnursinggtbh@gmaii.com>, <t.shameed@yahoo.com>, usha singh <ushasinghhrh@gmail.com>
<drsunitasoren@gmail.com>, <sapra_r@yahoo.com>, College of Nursing St. Stephen's Hospital
<consshdelhi@gmail.com>, <sunitarani@sol-du.ac.in>, Anju Saini <sainian}ubhaskar@gmail.com>,
<admission@spa.ac.in>, AAD| SRS <srs_du@yahoo.co.in>, <aadi@aadi-india.org>, Shaheed Bhagat Singh College
<sbscprincipal@gmail.com>, Dinesh Dhawan <dhawan333@gmail.com>, savitri gupta <savitri_gupta@rediffmail.com>,
<monavermag@sscbsdu.ac.in>, <onkarsingh@sscbsdu.ac.in>, <ishwarsingh949@gmail.com>, Shashi Nijhawan
<acc.sec.shivajicoflege.ac@gmail.com>, <liwarigyan@yahoo.com>, Vijay Lakshmi <vijay|akshmi227@gmail.com>,
<ao.admin@srcc.du.ac.in>, Admin Office <adminofﬁce@srcc.du.ac.in>, <pankajchaudhary_‘32@yahoo.co.in>,
<govinddu@yahoo.co.in>, Principal_spm <spmcollegedu@gmail.com>, SIHPPS NEW DELHI <sihppsdelhi@gmail.com>,
SIRIFORT INSTITUTE <sims.rohini@gmail.com>, <akmaIik@southasianuniversity.org>. Principal Sri Aurobindo College
(Day) <principal@aurobindo.du.ac.in>, Vinod Singh <vsjamwal007 @gmail.com>, Manmohan Kaur

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the letter no. F.43(32)/Min/Sch(HQ)/Awareness of Scheme /2022-
23/688-706 dated 26.12.2022 issued by the Nodal Department i.e. Revenu Department, GNCTD
regarding awareness/popularization of State Funded Scholarship Schemes of Revenue
Department, GNCTD for Minority Students for the FY 2022-23. The following Scholarship
Scheme are being implementing/ running at e-district portal namely:-

Merit Scholarship for student belonging to Minority category studying in
Professional/Technical colleges Institutes/Universities
2. Dr. B.R. Ambedkar State Award for Toppers in Minority category students.

Therefore, all the stakeholders are requested to kindly make necessary arrangements for

awareness/popularization of State Funded Scholarship Schemes among the minority community
and send the Action Taken Report at the earliest.

Regards

Co Ammmiimé MEG e



